

**CITY OF KAUKAUNA
PROJECT 6-21
CTH Z - CURB REPLACEMENT AND SIDEWALK INSTALLATION**

**BID TABULATIONS
April 20, 2021**

Recommended Action: Award Project 6-21: CTH Z - CURB REPLACEMENT AND SIDEWALK INSTALLATION to AL DIX CONCRETE INC, for the total bid price of \$158,137.50

Item #	Description	BID QNTY	UNITS	AL DIX CONCRETE INC KAUKAUNA		JIM FISCHER INC APPLETON		SOMMERS CONSTRUCTION CO SHIOCTON			
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		
1	Furnish mobilization/demobilization of all needed equipment, all complete for:	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
2	Furnish, install, full depth saw cutting of all pavements, driveways, curbs, and walk, all complete for:	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00		
3	Remove and replace, 2,330 lineal feet, more or less, of 30" curb and gutter, all complete for:	2,330	LF	\$ 16.75	\$ 39,027.50	\$ 19.75	\$ 46,017.50	\$ 19.25	\$ 44,852.50		
4	Remove & Replace, 1,350 square feet, more or less, of 4" concrete sidewalk, all complete for:	1350	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 8,775.00		
5	Remove & Replace, 1,450 square feet, more or less, 6" concrete sidewalk, and driveway, curb rams, all complete:	1450	SF	\$ 6.50	\$ 9,425.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 9,715.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 10,875.00		
6	Furnish and install, 10,200 square feet, more or less, of 4" concrete sidewalk, all complete for:	10200	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 54,060.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 58,650.00		
7	Furnish and install, 720 square feet, more or less, of 6" concrete sidewalk, driveways, curb ramps, all complete for:	720	SF	\$ 5.25	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 4,140.00		
8	Furnish and Install, 240 lineal feet, more or less, of 7" Pedestrian Curb	240	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 6,960.00		
9	Furnish and install, 230 square feet, more or less, of detectable warning fields, all complete for:	230	SF	\$ 33.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,900.00		
10	Furnish and install, 35 square feet, more or less, of radial detectable warning fields, all complete for:	35	SF	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00		
11	Furnish and install 3" asphalt patch, 100 tons, more or less, all complete for:	100	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 19,000.00		
12	Furnish and install inlet adjustments, 12 each, more or less, all complete for:	12	EAC	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00		
13	Furnish and install turf restoration for all disturbed areas, with hydroseed and mulch or approved alternate, 1,260 square yards, more or less, all complete for:	1260	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 10,017.00		
14	Furnish, install, and maintain all erosion control, including all inlet protection, all complete for:	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00		
15	Furnish, install, and maintain all traffic control, all complete for:	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00		
				TOTAL BID		\$ 158,137.50		\$ 180,998.50		\$ 193,294.50	